

SHAND GALEEM Stamp Vendor
Lisence No.56, Thor Mo.3, Karlin Plaza
Gulsham and Eleck-14, Karachi
e.no.125089
Torona 9 M . K. H. U. R. A. M .
Torona 9 M . K. H. U. R. A. M .
Torona 9 M . K. H. U. R. A. M .
Torona 9 M . K. H. U. R. A. M .
Torona 9 M . K. H. U. R. A. M .
Torona 9 M . K. H. U. R. A. M .
Torona 9 M . K. H. U. R. A. M .
Torona 9 M . K. H. U. R. A. M .
Torona 9 M . K. H. U. R. A. M .
Torona 9 M . K. H. U. R. A. M .

10 9 APR 2015

AGREEMENT

1.0 APR 2015

THIS AGREMENT is executed at KARACHI, on this day 10th April,2015.

#### BETWEEN

M/s Institute of Business Administration, through its Registrar, located at Main Campus, University Road, Karachi, hereinafter called and referred to as "IBA" (which expression shall wherever the context so permits, be deemed to include its legal representatives, executors, successors and assigns) of the FIRST PART.

#### AND

M/s Al-Waqad Enterprises, having its office at # R-86, Shaz Banglows, Sector 16 A/5, Gulzar-e-Hijri, Sector 33 Karachi, hereinafter referred to as "SUPPLIER" (which expression shall wherever the context so permits be deemed to include its legal representatives, executors, successor and assigns), through its proprietor Mr. Khalid Mehmood, holding CNIC No.42501-0899319-1 on the SECOND PART.

WHEREAS "IBA" intends to obtain Uniforms Amount Rs. 25654/2 (Inclusive of GST), as per IBA requirement vide Tender # Lyoz/19-15 discussions in respect of the same before the determination of scope of supply will be held with "IBA" or as and "SUPPLIER" have offered to render all kind of items/ supply of the proposed items up to the satisfaction & handing over the material(s) to the "IBA" having accepted the offer in finished form complete in all respect.



Licence 100 17 # 8, Karim Plaza,
Nebroic Cold Karagon
S. No. Date 1
Issued to With Advance
Through With Advance
Purpose
Value Rs.
Stemps Veador's Suppose
Not For Useb Barby Guaranty/will/divorce
Vendor Not Responsible Any Fake Documentation

1 3 APR 2015

## WITNESSETH

"IBA" hereby offer to appoint "SUPPLIER" for the specific purpose of ITEMS REQUIRED in respect of the same with "IBA" before the determination of scope of supply.

# DUTIES & SCOPE OF SUPPLIES & AGREEMENT

- 1.1 This Agreement includes, the "Uniform of Office Attendants", as per "IBA" requirement mentioned in Tender BoQ.
- 1.2 "SUPPLIER" agrees to provide item to "IBA" whenever and wherever form is required as per the terms & conditions of this Agreement.
- 1.3 "SUPPLIER" will coordinate with Manager Purchase / Stores, of the "IBA" who will assist "SUPPLIER" in supervision of proposed supply.

## SCOPE OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES:

2.1 "SUPPLIER" hereby agreed and acknowledge for the periodic supervision of the supply and to check the delivery of Supplies in accordance with the Description & Specification.



REMUNERATION

## SHAHIO SALEEM Stamp Vendor

Licence No.66, Shop No.3, Karim Plaza

Gulsnan-e-iqbal, Block-As, Renalty i@ 2% per month, lof the total agreed payment, of the total cost will be S.NO..... DATE imposed in case of delayed delivery.

Issued To With Address OF AWAR AFZAL

Purpose 3.2 Payment will be made after delivery and submission of invoice. Advance Payment Value Rs.....Attested subject to Bank Guarantee. Stamp Vendor's Signature \*\*\*\*

lot for use of Free and & Diveriment taxes (including Income tax and stamp duties), levies and charges will be charged as per applicable rates / denomination of Purchase Order.

> 3.4 Performance Security 5% of total amount of Purchase Order. The Performance Security shall extend at least three months beyond the Date of Delivery/Completion of work / Contract.

### Article IV: ARBITRATION

4.1 In case of any dispute, difference or and question which may at any time arise between the parties hereto or any person under them, arising out in respect of this letter of intent or this subject matter thereof shall be referred to the Registrar of the IBA and CEO of the company / firm / agency for arbitration/settling of the dispute, failing which the decision of the court law in the jurisdiction of Karachi binding to the parties. The Arbitration proceedings will be governed by the Arbitration Act, 1940 and the Substantive and procedural law of Pakistan. The venue shall be Karachi.

#### Article V: TERMINATION

5.1 "IBA" may terminate this agreement if the supply is not executed according to the requirement at anytime after issuing a 15 day's notice.



Article VI:



SAJID MAHMOOD STAMP VENDOR
Licence Me. 78, Shape 8, Karim Prese
Some Research of the Community of the Commun

13 APR 2015

### Article VII: NOTICE

7.1 Any notice given under this AGREEMENT shall be sufficient if it is in writing and if sent by courier or registered mail.

## Article VIII: MISCELLANEOUS

- 8.1 Material(s) will be handed over by the "IBA" or vet the cost with authentic stamp and signature.
- 8.2 Copyright of each item shall be reserved with the "IBA".
- 8.4 The terms and conditions of the AGREEMENT have been read over to the parties which they admit to be correct and abide by the same



OUGHIN SULEEN	Stamp Vendor				
Licence No.66, "hop	No.3.Karim Plaza	2006			
Gulshan-v-lubal, Blo	ock-14, Karachi	IL 9 APR ZUIS		1 11 1 1 1	
BNO.1.2523 dN	WITNESS WHERE	If both the parties	hereto have set &	subscribed their re	espective
lasued to With A hat	No.3, Karim Plaza Ock-14, Karachi WITNESS WHEREO ands to this agreement a	at Karachi on the d	ate as mentioned al	oove.	
Parameter and the second					

NAME: Capt. (Retd.) Ahmed Zaheer PN

CNIC#

Address:

Registrar, Institute of Business Administration Main Campus University Road, Karachi

WITNESS:

M. SOHAIL KHAN

Manager Purchase & Stores
Institute of Business Administration
CNIC # Karachi-Pakistan

Address:

Address: R-86, Shaz Banglows, Gulzar-e-Hijri, Sector 16/A 5, Karachi

M/s AL-WAOAD ENTERPRISES

NAME: KHALID MEHMOOD

CNIC # 42501.0899319-1

TANUEER HAIDER

CNIC # 42101-1923057-9

Address: SAG IWAL CENTRE

Block 13c Chulshane & Halkanada